
d 
( 

RESTRICTED 
Hunter Two Seater Page NP.1 

SERVICES - LIQUID FUEL STARTER SYSTEM 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description 7 Sc tesien Clas — 

2.3.4:°5 Store 

F.202512 LEQUID FUEL STARTER INSTALLATION, ASSEMBLY - - - 
6269 A.202363 : Body, banja, special, at tank valve 1 Casting C. NP.1 
6270 A.202362 : Bolt, banjo, special, at tank valve 1 L.65.C CG. NP.1 
9134 F.213024 : Bolt,: banja, at starter pump, for drain pipe | $.95B or 

: : i : $.96B 

26AQ/ 3785 Std. 1639/2CX : Balt, special, 2 B.A. 5 $.95B Cc. 5 
9127 A.205176 : Bracket, for ignition switch 1 baz Gs NP.1 

F.202235 : Channel, support, for fuel tank 1 L.72 
11208 $td.2045/15/26 : Ciip,: sleeved ] $.510 or Cs 6 

[ew oe ff & $.511 
11294 Std. 2045/25/24 : Cl sleeved 1 $.510 or C. 6 

; - $.511 
11227 Std.2045/21/24 : Clip: 1 $.510 or Gs 6 

$.511 
8369 A.217201 i clip, ! haf, securing exhaust pipe 1 $3 Cc. NP.1 
6271 A.202658 : Clip,: for pump mounting 1 - C. NP.1 
6272 F.202623 : Connection, flange, group 1 - Cc. NP.1 
- Std.1306/E30 _ Coupling, flexible, vent pipe (Make from 1 - - 4 

: : i 32C/456) 
9646 F.224980 : Gasket, vent pipe 2 Twilsteel | C. NP, 1 
3990 $td.1231/2 > Lug, Jock ing 1 - Ce 4 

Std.1231/13 - Lug, Jocking 1 - 4 
B.206827 - Mounting, for pump 1 - C. NP.1 

9644 F.224371 : Pipe,: drain, lower portion, from air intake 1 - C. NP.1 
8367 F.216494 : Pipe, drain, for starter pump 1 DTD.5016 | C. 
1437814 D.284941 : Pipe,: exhaust, group (Mod. 1324) 1 - A. 
1437815 D.284941/20 : | Pipe,: bottom portion 1 - 
8366 D.216500 :Pipe,: exhaust, group (Pre Mod. 1324) 1 - Ay NP,1 
10580 D.216500/20 ; Pipe, bottom portion 1 - - NP,1 
9684 C.202294/14 ‘Pipe, tank to union 1 DTD.743 JC. NP,1 
9685 €.202294/15 : Pipe, pump to solenoid .valve 1 DTD.743 | Cc. NP.1 
9686 €.202294/16 : Pipe, solenoid valve to pipe union 1 DTD.743 JC, NP.1 
9687 C.202294/17 : Pipe,: solenoid valve to ignition switch 1 DTD.743 |c. NP. 
9688 C.202294/18 'Pipe,: pump to flexible hose connection at 1 DTD.743 |C. NP.1 

Lob FOE 3 frame 26 
6277 C.202294/6 :Pipe, pressure relief and suction valve to 1 L.54 Cs NP.1 

EF 3 tee-piece 
6278 C.202294/13 Pipe, tee-piece to connection on skin 1 L.54 C.. NP.1; 
9689 C.202294/19 Pipe, union: to tank 1 DTD.743 |C. NP,1 
9690 C.202294/20 “Pipe, union: to connection 1 DTD.743 | C. NP.1 
9691 C.202294/21 -Pipe,-connection to pump 1 DTD.743 | C. NP,1 
8368 B.216464 -Pipe, drain, group (Pre Mod, 823) 1 

B.216464/1 -Hose,: flex, @'' bore, Flylite No.4 1 
F.216466 'Pipe, end 1 

9642 B,224903 Pipe, vent,- top, coupling to atmosphere 1 - C.. NP,1 
9643 B.224904 “Pipe, vent, bottom, coupling to frame 27 1 - C. NP.1 
9949 A.224369 Ring, retaining, for exhaust pipe 1 s,8. 4 |. NP,1 

: L.72 
9950 A,224370 ‘Ring, retaining, for exhaust pipe 1 §.5. 6 [Cs NP,1 

> € ¢ L.72 
6281 F.202440 “Ring, sealing, 1/16" thick 1 Klingerit |C. i 
6282 A.203773 ‘Ring, sealing, at filler cap 1 PVCs | C; ol 
37F/20046 Plessey Starter, system |.P.N., type LTS.A150, 1 = A. 

: Group 8/A (Mod. 693) (For spares 
: ' see AP.1181B Vol. 3 Part 1) 

37F/20045 Plessey Box, sontrols Mk.8 (Mod. 639) 1 - A, 
7€Z.106201 

37F/20018 Plessey Pump, fuel air blower unit and motor unit 1 7 A. 
CK.12423 : :  Mk.10 

37F/20019 Plessey Switch, H. P, and valve solenoid, Mk.12 1 - A, 
CK.12422R ; 

RESTRICTED



RESTRICTED 
Page NP.2 

Hunter Two Seater 
SERVICES - LIQUID FUEL STARTER SYSTEM 

M.R. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description No. Material Class Plate 
Off Specification of No. 

1:2:3:4:58) 
Store 

37F/20021 Plessey "Switch, ignition, Mk.6 _ 1 - A. 
CK. 11804 Fob GG 

37F/20007 Plessey Unit, ignition, H.P., Mk.8 al - A 

6283 D.202241 : Tank, group (See Section "'Q") ... see 1 - A. 
5767 Std. 1509/12/030 : Tube, distance, at drain pipe (Make from 1 |7.4 Cc. | 4 

Poof > 30B/1804) 
Std. 1509/24/070 : Tube, distance 2 - 4 

6295 F.202606 2 | Rubber Cc. | NP.T : Washer, 3/16" thick, for tank mounting 

RESTRICTED 

a
,



RESTRICTED 

Hunter Two Seater Page NP.3 

Issued with A/L No.3 SERVICES — LIQUID FUEL STARTER SYSTEM 

MR. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description a fetiction - fig 

to2ised: & Store 

: SUMMARY OF STOCK ITEMS 

28F/10797 AGS.1129/A Body ,: banjo 2 - - 
28F/9877 AGS.1103/E Body ,: union 2 - - 
28F/1011798 JAGS.1103/F Body ,; union = 7 - 
280/1010658 jA25.1B Bolt, 4 B.A. - = - 
28D/9436920 |A25.1C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - - 
280/9113311 JA25.2C Bolt, 2 B.A. - - - 

28D/9113312 |A25.3C Bolt, 2 B.A. : - - - 
280/1008151 |A25.4E Bolt,: 1/4'' B.S.F. - - - 
280/1011245 jA25.10E Bolt,: 1/4" 3B.S.F. - - . 

28D/14522 A25.23E Bolt,: 1/4" B.S.F. - - - 
280/1011255 JA25.3G Bolt,: S/16'! B.'S.F. - - - 
280/8307 AS.1242.2C Bolt, 2 B.A. | - - - 
28D/1212370 JAS. 1248.16 Bolt,; 1/4'' B.S.F. - - - 
28N/3721 AGS.607/D Chaim : : : - - - 

28E/8182 AGS.605/0 Clip: : oo): - - - 
286 /8184 AGS.605/2 Clip: i: : : - - - 
28E/16526 AGS. 1000 Mk.3 Clip: : i: - = = 
28F/8011890 |AGS.952A Collar : : : - - - 
28F /6353 AGS.952B Callar = : : - - - 
28F /6354 AGS.952D Callar : : : - - - 
28F /9735 AGS. 1142/0 Nipple ©: Z - - 
28F /9620 AGS. 1142/D Nipple 2: : - - - 
28F /8278 AGS.1142/E Nipple : i: 3 - - . 
28F/14123 AGS. 1170/8 Nipple : : - - - 
28F/19141 AGS.2120/D Nipple i: - - - 
28F /10772 AGS.1170/E Nipple : 5: - - - 
28F/10773 —|AGS.1170/F Nipple 2 : : - - - 

AGS. 24. ES Nut 5 5 bo: - - - 
28m/10288  jAGS.2001/C1 Nut, 2 BAS: - - - 
28m/10290 AGS. 2001/E1 Nut, 1/4 B.S.F . - - 
28M/10327 AGS. 2002/81 Nut, 4 BAL - - - 
28M/10328 AGS. 2002/C1 Nut, 2 B.A. - - - 
284/10216 AGS. 2008/C1 Nut, 2 BAS - - - 
28mM/9403520 |A27.CP Nut, :2 B.A. - - - 
28F/15278 AGS.1122/1 Piece, tee: + - - 
28P/9559603 |SP.90.C6 Pin, split: - ~ - 
28F/9429636 |AGS. 1186/3 Seal, banded - - - - 
28F /9128936 |AGS.904/A Sleeve, ‘outer . - - - 
28F/5722 AGS.904/B Sleeve, ‘outer : . - - 
28F/5605 AGS. 904/D Sleeve - - - 
28F /8225 AGS. 1138/A Washer - - - 
28F /9653 AGS. 1138/F Washer 2 |: - - - 
28W/9419402 |SP.13C Washer, 2 B.A. - - - 
28W/9418921 |SP.13E Washer, 1/4" B.S.F. - - - 
28W/9419475 |SP.15C Washer, 2 B.A.: - - = 
28W/9419405 |SP.15E Washer, :1/4"' B.S.F. - - 7 
28W/9419476 | SP.15G Washer, :5/16'' B.S.F. - - - 
28W/9419404 |SP.16C Washer, 2 B.A. - 7 = 
28W/9419487 | SP. 16 Washer, :1/4!' B.S.F. - - - 
28w/1200071 |SP.23C - = = Washer, 2 BAL 

RESTRICTED



L
e



()
 

RESTRICTED 

a 

LE 

LIQUID FUEL 
STARTER SYSTEM 

-_ B 
es 22490 

or ~ 

fobs a 

3 

YZ < 

=z 

: oN 

A 

: NO906 A 
203773 

ki 

y 
S 

— = ’ 
=. 

PLATE N2 NPI— 
(Issue 9) 

se, 



C2
 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.

Link: www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

